
Record: Record:

LG Small Group 1.4730 LG High Score 50-4X

Bruce Teel 2.521 Jeff Lewis 50-3X
Jeff Locke 2.894 George MacDonald 50-1X
Bruce Teel 3.050 Bruce Teel 50-1X
Jeff Lewis 3.217 Jeff Whitt 50-1X
Ronald Tilley 3.401 Jeff Lewis 50-1X

HG Small Group 2.6566 HG High Score 100-10X

Jeff Locke 4.801 Jeff Locke 100-6X
Jeff Locke 4.965 Keith Faller 100-1X
Robert Hoppe 5.021 George MacDonald 99-4X
Richard Jette 5.220 William Hubina 99-2X
Ronald Tilley 5.283 Richard Jette 99-0X

6T LG Group 4.0032 6T LG Score 291-5X

Bruce Teel 4.5032 Joe Cerami 282-5X
Jeff Locke 5.0312 Bruce Teel 281-5X
Keith Faller 5.2678 John Armanini 280-3X
Ronald Tilley 5.4457 Jeff Whitt 279-2X
Richard Jette 5.6973 Richard Jette 278-5X

6T HG Group 5.9612 6T HG Score 571-11X

Jeff Locke 6.5455 George MacDonald 558-7X
Jeff Whitt 6.9662 Richard Jette 546-5X
Richard Jette 7.6473 Robert Hoppe 545-4X
Keith Faller 7.7887 Larry Boers 544-4X
Bruce Teel 9.2982 Jeff Whitt 540-4X

2 Gun/12 Target Highlights

2Gun Group 5.4547 2Gun Score 853-18X

Jeff Locke 5.7883 George MacDonald 831-9X
Keith Faller 6.5283 Richard Jette 824-10X
Richard Jette 6.6723 Larry Boers 821-4X
Jeff Whitt 6.8119 Jeff Whitt 819-6X
Bruce Teel 6.9007 Bruce Teel 815-6X

v2-12M

Single Target Highlights

6 Target Highlights

2023 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/28/2023 - 04/29/2023

 Overall Match Summary
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Match Relay- LG LG HG HG Match
Rank Competitor Bench Group Score Group Score Points

1 Bruce Teel 2-6 1 2 5 6 14
2 Richard Jette 2-10 5 5 3 2 15
3 Jeff Whitt 2-8 8 4 2 5 19
4 Jeff Locke 1-3 2 9 1 8 20
5 Keith Faller 2-1 3 7 4 7 21
6 Larry Boers 1-8 7 6 9 4 26
7 George MacDonald 2-4 9 11 7 1 28
8 John Armanini 2-2 12 3 6 15 36
9 Joe Cerami 2-3 6 1 18 13 38

10 David Osborn 1-5 11 15 8 11 45
11 David Calvert 2-5 14 10 14 9 47
12 Ted Rea 2-7 13 12 12 12 49
13 Ronald Tilley 1-7 4 13 19 19 55
14 Robert Hoppe 1-1 19 16 17 3 55
15 William Hubina 2-9 17 8 20 10 55
16 Jeff Lewis 1-2 10 14 15 18 57
17 Parker Letson 1-10 15 17 13 16 61
18 Rick Duncan 1-9 16 19 16 14 65
19 Curt Mendenhall 1-6 18 18 11 20 67
20 Bill Warner 1-4 20 20 10 17 67

2023 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/28/2023 - 04/29/2023

Overall Match Rank
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Light Gun Group - Overall
Overall Relay- LG LG LG LG LG LG

Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 LG Agg

1 Bruce Teel 2-6 5.060 2.521 5.022 4.473 6.893 3.050 4.5032
2 Jeff Locke 1-3 4.952 2.894 5.670 4.813 8.094 3.764 5.0312
3 Keith Faller 2-1 4.532 5.409 6.656 4.654 5.955 4.401 5.2678
4 Ronald Tilley 1-7 5.271 5.574 5.872 3.401 3.596 8.960 5.4457
5 Richard Jette 2-10 5.244 6.013 7.391 4.584 3.807 7.145 5.6973
6 Joe Cerami 2-3 6.186 8.212 5.442 5.547 5.925 4.742 6.0090
7 Larry Boers 1-8 4.165 7.974 6.876 3.864 5.253 10.089 6.3702
8 Jeff Whitt 2-8 6.237 7.959 5.126 7.179 7.200 6.245 6.6577
9 George MacDonald 2-4 9.824 7.417 6.770 5.213 6.798 4.092 6.6857

10 Jeff Lewis 1-2 9.419 5.553 7.110 3.217 9.552 7.105 6.9927
11 David Osborn 1-5 9.415 7.397 3.637 4.964 7.547 9.642 7.1003
12 John Armanini 2-2 8.115 6.662 6.503 8.130 8.217 6.578 7.3675
13 Ted Rea 2-7 5.229 6.265 13.027 4.443 7.388 8.122 7.4123
14 David Calvert 2-5 9.312 7.529 7.474 8.486 5.461 6.961 7.5372
15 Parker Letson 1-10 9.743 6.493 4.360 3.589 13.156 10.175 7.9193
16 Rick Duncan 1-9 7.767 10.649 9.639 6.493 7.591 7.242 8.2302
17 William Hubina 2-9 9.239 3.639 16.860 6.839 5.554 7.660 8.2985
18 Curt Mendenhall 1-6 9.433 7.824 7.494 9.277 6.382 9.418 8.3047
19 Robert Hoppe 1-1 7.283 6.266 7.850 4.717 15.712 10.449 8.7128
20 Bill Warner 1-4 7.408 13.750 7.679 12.947 10.989 12.717 10.9150

6 Target Agg Record:  4.0032

2023 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/28/2023 - 04/29/2023
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Light Gun Score - Overall
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X LG Total X

1 Joe Cerami 2-3 47 0 48 0 48 1 48 2 45 1 46 1 282 5
2 Bruce Teel 2-6 50 1 46 0 41 0 49 3 47 1 48 0 281 5
3 John Armanini 2-2 47 0 47 0 44 0 47 1 46 0 49 2 280 3
4 Jeff Whitt 2-8 43 0 49 0 50 1 49 0 45 1 43 0 279 2
5 Richard Jette 2-10 47 1 49 1 48 2 48 1 40 0 46 0 278 5
6 Larry Boers 1-8 48 0 47 0 46 0 49 0 49 0 38 0 277 0
7 Keith Faller 2-1 49 1 44 0 39 0 46 0 50 0 48 2 276 3
8 William Hubina 2-9 44 0 50 0 41 0 47 1 48 0 46 0 276 1
9 Jeff Locke 1-3 48 1 48 0 47 1 49 3 43 0 40 0 275 5

10 David Calvert 2-5 44 0 48 1 45 0 44 0 49 0 45 1 275 2
11 George MacDonald 2-4 45 0 49 1 41 0 47 0 41 0 50 1 273 2
12 Ted Rea 2-7 44 0 49 1 45 0 46 0 40 0 46 0 270 1
13 Ronald Tilley 1-7 49 2 50 1 46 1 39 0 46 1 39 0 269 5
14 Jeff Lewis 1-2 43 0 50 1 45 0 50 3 41 0 40 0 269 4
15 David Osborn 1-5 45 1 46 0 41 0 47 0 46 0 42 0 267 1
16 Robert Hoppe 1-1 47 2 44 0 44 0 48 0 37 0 46 0 266 2
17 Parker Letson 1-10 46 0 47 1 46 0 47 0 36 0 41 0 263 1
18 Curt Mendenhall 1-6 45 1 42 0 45 0 42 0 42 0 46 1 262 2
19 Rick Duncan 1-9 48 0 46 0 43 0 46 0 36 0 40 0 259 0
20 Bill Warner 1-4 47 0 42 0 44 0 37 0 35 0 36 0 241 0

2023 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/28/2023 - 04/29/2023

LG Target LG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG TargetLG Target
6 Target Score Record:  291-5X
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Heavy Gun Group - Overall
Overall Relay- HG HG HG HG HG HG
Rank Competitor Bench Target 1 Target 2 Target 3 Target 4 Target 5 Target 6 HG Agg

1 Jeff Locke 1-3 8.869 4.965 7.437 7.387 5.814 4.801 6.5455
2 Jeff Whitt 2-8 6.930 8.176 5.576 6.085 6.602 8.428 6.9662
3 Richard Jette 2-10 5.220 8.379 8.043 7.997 7.369 8.876 7.6473
4 Keith Faller 2-1 6.709 6.274 6.446 7.574 8.565 11.164 7.7887
5 Bruce Teel 2-6 10.811 6.237 6.498 16.326 6.826 9.091 9.2982
6 John Armanini 2-2 12.178 11.870 9.611 6.608 8.325 8.458 9.5083
7 George MacDonald 2-4 8.372 11.488 10.167 6.368 8.647 12.203 9.5408
8 David Osborn 1-5 8.740 12.488 10.265 9.942 8.024 7.860 9.5532
9 Larry Boers 1-8 10.461 12.000 10.137 6.510 10.937 7.972 9.6695

10 Bill Warner 1-4 7.256 16.438 6.935 10.332 8.122 8.935 9.6697
11 Curt Mendenhall 1-6 8.568 12.291 11.009 8.738 8.402 12.724 10.2887
12 Ted Rea 2-7 10.501 8.617 8.863 11.698 12.834 9.739 10.3753
13 Parker Letson 1-10 14.347 9.367 9.924 9.567 8.088 12.267 10.5933
14 David Calvert 2-5 11.128 12.417 9.756 7.213 13.511 9.776 10.6335
15 Jeff Lewis 1-2 8.602 6.567 9.429 11.649 11.157 16.617 10.6702
16 Rick Duncan 1-9 10.167 13.501 12.571 9.376 10.675 8.069 10.7265
17 Robert Hoppe 1-1 5.021 13.888 11.059 12.927 10.731 12.748 11.0623
18 Joe Cerami 2-3 14.274 10.928 6.561 17.155 7.978 10.910 11.3010
19 Ronald Tilley 1-7 6.323 21.672 17.587 5.283 9.834 7.230 11.3215
20 William Hubina 2-9 7.850 36.008 10.697 9.925 11.420 10.788 14.4480

2023 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/28/2023 - 04/29/2023

Record:  5.96126 Target Agg
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Heavy Gun Score - Overall
Overall Relay-
Rank Competitor Bench 1 X 2 X 3 X 4 X 5 X 6 X HG Total X

1 George MacDonald 2-4 83 0 87 0 95 2 96 1 99 4 98 0 558 7
2 Richard Jette 2-10 99 0 84 0 95 1 97 4 89 0 82 0 546 5
3 Robert Hoppe 1-1 84 0 93 0 92 1 94 2 92 0 90 1 545 4
4 Larry Boers 1-8 95 2 89 0 92 1 89 0 95 1 84 0 544 4
5 Jeff Whitt 2-8 98 3 75 0 96 1 84 0 92 0 95 0 540 4
6 Bruce Teel 2-6 94 1 80 0 85 0 88 0 95 0 92 0 534 1
7 Keith Faller 2-1 91 0 88 0 100 1 83 0 82 0 89 1 533 2
8 Jeff Locke 1-3 97 3 100 6 61 0 89 1 98 4 86 0 531 14
9 David Calvert 2-5 74 0 65 0 97 2 97 2 92 1 92 0 517 5

10 William Hubina 2-9 99 2 51 0 88 0 91 0 94 2 88 0 511 4
11 David Osborn 1-5 85 0 79 0 67 0 91 0 98 3 89 0 509 3
12 Ted Rea 2-7 89 0 66 0 94 0 81 0 75 0 91 0 496 0
13 Joe Cerami 2-3 82 0 72 0 98 1 75 0 83 0 82 0 492 1
14 Rick Duncan 1-9 82 0 80 0 54 0 89 1 95 2 86 0 486 3
15 John Armanini 2-2 90 1 72 0 93 2 70 0 68 0 90 0 483 3
16 Parker Letson 1-10 77 0 81 0 60 0 84 0 90 1 90 1 482 2
17 Bill Warner 1-4 89 0 76 0 56 0 81 0 95 2 82 0 479 2
18 Jeff Lewis 1-2 76 0 89 0 52 0 87 0 92 1 82 0 478 1
19 Ronald Tilley 1-7 84 0 85 2 28 0 92 0 87 0 84 0 460 2
20 Curt Mendenhall 1-6 88 0 69 0 52 0 83 0 90 0 72 0 454 0

2023 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/28/2023 - 04/29/2023

HG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG TargetHG Target
6 Target Score Record:  571-11X
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2 Gun Group - Overall
Overall Relay- LG Group HG Group

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 Targets 1-6 12 Target Agg

1 Jeff Locke 1-3 5.0312 6.5455 5.7883
2 Keith Faller 2-1 5.2678 7.7887 6.5283
3 Richard Jette 2-10 5.6973 7.6473 6.6723
4 Jeff Whitt 2-8 6.6577 6.9662 6.8119
5 Bruce Teel 2-6 4.5032 9.2982 6.9007
6 Larry Boers 1-8 6.3702 9.6695 8.0198
7 George MacDonald 2-4 6.6857 9.5408 8.1133
8 David Osborn 1-5 7.1003 9.5532 8.3268
9 Ronald Tilley 1-7 5.4457 11.3215 8.3836

10 John Armanini 2-2 7.3675 9.5083 8.4379
11 Joe Cerami 2-3 6.0090 11.3010 8.6550
12 Jeff Lewis 1-2 6.9927 10.6702 8.8314
13 Ted Rea 2-7 7.4123 10.3753 8.8938
14 David Calvert 2-5 7.5372 10.6335 9.0853
15 Parker Letson 1-10 7.9193 10.5933 9.2563
16 Curt Mendenhall 1-6 8.3047 10.2887 9.2967
17 Rick Duncan 1-9 8.2302 10.7265 9.4783
18 Robert Hoppe 1-1 8.7128 11.0623 9.8876
19 Bill Warner 1-4 10.9150 9.6697 10.2923
20 William Hubina 2-9 8.2985 14.4480 11.3733

2023 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/28/2023 - 04/29/2023

12 Target Agg Record:  5.4547
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2 Gun Score - Overall
Overall Relay- LG Score HG Score

Rank Competitor Bench Targets 1-6 X Targets 1-6 X 12 Target Total X

1 George MacDonald 2-4 273 2 558 7 831 9
2 Richard Jette 2-10 278 5 546 5 824 10
3 Larry Boers 1-8 277 0 544 4 821 4
4 Jeff Whitt 2-8 279 2 540 4 819 6
5 Bruce Teel 2-6 281 5 534 1 815 6
6 Robert Hoppe 1-1 266 2 545 4 811 6
7 Keith Faller 2-1 276 3 533 2 809 5
8 Jeff Locke 1-3 275 5 531 14 806 19
9 David Calvert 2-5 275 2 517 5 792 7

10 William Hubina 2-9 276 1 511 4 787 5
11 David Osborn 1-5 267 1 509 3 776 4
12 Joe Cerami 2-3 282 5 492 1 774 6
13 Ted Rea 2-7 270 1 496 0 766 1
14 John Armanini 2-2 280 3 483 3 763 6
15 Jeff Lewis 1-2 269 4 478 1 747 5
16 Parker Letson 1-10 263 1 482 2 745 3
17 Rick Duncan 1-9 259 0 486 3 745 3
18 Ronald Tilley 1-7 269 5 460 2 729 7
19 Bill Warner 1-4 241 0 479 2 720 2
20 Curt Mendenhall 1-6 262 2 454 0 716 2

2023 NBRSA 1000 Nationals
Jackson County Shooting Complex - White City, Oregon

Rogue Valley Shooting Sports Association:  04/28/2023 - 04/29/2023

12 Target Score Record:  853-18X
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